

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

9-19-2016

SB-16F-3042: Club Alliance -Additional Coordinator Hours

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association University of North Florida, "SB-16F-3042: Club Alliance -Additional Coordinator Hours" (2016). *Legislation*. 2960. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2960

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © 9-19-2016 All Rights Reserved





Dallas Burke, Student Senate President

SENATE LEGISLATION SB-16F-3042

1	SB-16F-3042: Club Alliance - Additional Coordinator Hours		
2 3	Whereas:	The Student Government of the concerns in all University wide m	University of North Florida was established to represent student atters, and;
4 5 6 7	Whereas:	The Budget & Allocations Committee is a standing committee of the Student Government Senate, responsible for funding only those entities that comply with the Student Government mission, which is to represent student concerns in all university wide matters while developing and promoting programs and activities of practical value and interest to students, and;	
8 9	Whereas:	This purchase reflects the genuine interests of the Student Body, and enhances the cultural, societal, and recreational well-being of the students; and;	
10	Whereas:		
11 12	Whereas:		
13 14 15 16 17 18		Additional Hours Club Alliance (=\$2500.00	Coordinator: 310 hours x \$8.0645 per hour
		Total:	=\$2500.00
19 20 21 22	Therefore:	Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Government, that \$2,500 be transferred from the 2016-2017 Fiscal Year Special Request Index 402097 to the OPS wages category of the 2016-2017 Fiscal Year Club Alliance Index 402040, in order to pay for the foregoing expenditures.	
23 24 25	the spring semester in order to inform them how the forgoing funds have benefited club allia		form them how the forgoing funds have benefited club alliance's
		Legislative Action	Executive Action
Author: B&A Committee Let it be known that SB-16F-3042 is hereby			
Sponsor: Sen. Myers Committee: Budget and Allocations			Approved / Vetoed / Line-Item Vetoed
Committee Action: Approved 6-0-0			on this 20 day of September, 2016.
Senate Action: 19-0-3		19-0-3	on this sie that of perconnect, gold.
Date of Action: 9/12/16 Signed and Delivered to the Student Body President			Signed Caleb Grantham, Student Body President
	on this _	19 day of Sep., 2016.	Signed and Delivered to the Senate Secretary
Place Time Stamp Here ((조하셔요) 공중			Place Time Stamp Here S도단 2이 9위 2시년의
Sigr	ned:		\